
ROSCOE BASKETBALL
2024 - 2025 BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

DAY DATE OPPONENT V JV 9th SITE

Tue November 19 Hawley 7:45 5:15 Roscoe

Thu & Sat November 21 & 23 Reagan County Tournament TBD Big Lake

Mon November 25 Garden City 12:15 11:00 -- Garden City

Tue November 26 San Angelo TLCA 12:30 11:15 10:00 Roscoe

Tue December 3 Westbrook 7:45 5:15 -- Roscoe

Thu - Sat December 5-7 Robert Lee Tournament TBA -- -- Robert Lee

Tue December 10 Jayton 7:45 5:15 -- Roscoe

Thu - Sat December 12-14 Borden County Tournament TBA -- -- Gail

Thu - Sat December 12-14 Hamlin Tournament -- TBA -- Hamlin

Tue December 17 Haskell 7:45 5:15 -- Roscoe

Fri December 20 Coleman ** 8:00 5:15 Coleman

Fri - Sat December 27-28 Eula Tournament TBA -- -- Eula

Tue December 31 Bangs ** 3:45 1:15 -- Roscoe

Fri January 3 Ballinger ** 3:45 1:15 -- Ballinger

Tue January 7 Miles ** 8:00 5:15 -- Roscoe

Fri January 10 Winters ** 8:00 5:15 -- Winters

Tue January 14 Seymour 6:00 4:30 -- Seymour

Thu & Sat January 16 & 18 Forsan Tournament TBD TBD Forsan

Fri January 17 Colorado City ** 8:00 5:15 -- Colorado City

Tue January 21 Coleman ** 8:00 5:15 -- Roscoe

Fri January 24 Bangs ** 8:00 5:15 Bangs

Tue January 28 Ballinger ** 8:00 5:15 -- Roscoe

Fri January 31 Miles ** 8:00 5:15 -- Miles

Tue February 4 Winters ** 8:00 5:15 -- Roscoe

Fri February 7 Jayton 6:15 5:00 -- Jayton

Tue February 11 Colorado City ** 6:15 5:00 -- Roscoe

Mon - Tue February 17 - 18 Bi-District -- -- TBD

Thu - Sat February 20 - 22 Area -- -- TBD

Mon - Tue February 24 - 28 Regional Semi-Finals -- -- TBD

Fri - Sat Feb 28 & March 1 Regional Finals -- -- TBD

Thu - Sat March 6 - 8 State Tournament -- -- San Antonio

DISTRICT 8-2A **

COACHES: SUPERINTENDENT:  Dr. Guillermo Mancha, Jr

Russell Best, Spider Herrera, Jayden Gonzales ATHLETIC DIRECTOR:  Jake Freeman

PRINCIPAL: Rebecca Mebane

(SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE - 10/21/24)


